
CITY OF SHEBOYGAN

RESOLUTION NO. 71-23-24

BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RUST.

OCTOBER 2,2023.

A Resolution authorizing the appropriate City officials to enter into a revised
State/Municipal Agreement (revised date August 4, 2023) with the State of Wisconsin
Department of Transportation to update the existing traffic signals at the intersection of STH
23 and Taylor Drive.

WHEREAS, in 2021 the City entered into the State/Municipal Agreement (I.D. 3700-30-
43/46, dated July 22, 2021) pursuant to Res. No. 88-21-22 regarding the updating of the existing
traffic signals at the intersection of STH 23 and Taylor Drive at a cost to the City of Sheboygan
of $45,600; and

WHEREAS, the City has now been presented with the first revision to the State/Municipal
Agreement (I.D. 3700-30-43/46/58, dated August 4, 2023) regarding the updating of the existing
traffic signals at the intersection of STH 23 and Taylor Drive at a cost to the City of Sheboygan
of $93,600; and

WHEREAS, the amendment to the agreement is due to increased prices for the proposed
work and not due to any expansion or modification of the project.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby
authorized to enter into the first revision dated August 4, 2023 to the State/Municipal Agreement,
a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of
Sheboygan Sheboygan


